

28 May 2024

Notice is hereby given that The Annual Meeting of Causeway Coast and Glens Borough Council will be held in The Council Chamber, Cloonavin, 66 Portstewart Road, Coleraine, BT52 1EY on **Monday 3 June 2024** at **7.00PM.**

Circulation: All Members of Council (40)

This meeting will be audio recorded.

AGENDA

- 1. Apologies
- 2. Outgoing Mayor's Address
- **3.** Outgoing Deputy Mayor's Address
- **4.** Declarations of Interest
- **5.** Positions of Responsibility Year 2 (schedule attached for information)
- **6.** Incoming Mayor's Address
- 7. Incoming Deputy Mayor's Address
- **8.** Committee Allocations
 Appointments to Committees (schedule attached for information)
- 9. Appointments
 - **9.1** Appointments to the Drainage Council for Northern Ireland (report attached)
 - **9.2** Correspondence Cease of Appointment to NI Strategic Migration Partnership (report attached)
 - **9.3** Appointments to Partnerships, External Bodies (schedule attached for information)

D H Jackson

<u>Clerk and Chief Executive</u>

Causeway Coast and Glens Borough Council